Westchester County Youth Committee
Final Report 2023-2024

The committee ran a full schedule. We had 6 JBT tournaments, and the Team D&S
Championship and Adult/Junior County Championships.

The turnouts were down from last season but those that participated had a good time.
(Copy of Winners attached).

The sponsor program was also down only raising $1,084.00, which we distributed in the form
of scholarships for our Westchester Juniors. We awarded $7,200.00 in scholarships.

Financial Statement attached. (Attached)

The awards dinner was held on a Wednesday June 5th at the Cortlandt Colonial Manor, again
it was also a huge success and included a special added attraction with the Service to Youth
award being presented to Jana Rinaldo. All who attended had a great time.

Our association was again represented and all three of the State Championship tournaments,
Lenny Marrero of Homefield Bowl Juniors placed 3™ the State Pepsi U12 Championship

winning a $500 scholarship and Ethan Bromley placed 18" in the U18 winning a $200
scholarship.

Two of our juniors were also honored by NYS USBC and NYS BPA with scholarship awards,
Sky Corradino $150. (WP) won the Future Stars Award from NYS BPA, and Kailey O’Connell
$1000.(Cort) won Graduating Senior Award from NYS USBC.

We would like to thank the many directors and volunteers who helped this season:

Barbara Campisi, Assn Mgr, Angelo Corradino, Director, Jose Rojas, Director,
Judy Terricciano, Volunteer Jana Rinaldo, Volunteer, Allan Katz volunteer

Respectively submitted,

Tom Solimine Sr. Angelo Corradino
Youth Committee Chairman Tournament Manager

Side Note: The Westchester County Jr Bowling Scholarship Tournament was held in March
and that program awarded $5,200 in scholarship to our Westchester Junior Bowlers.

2024 report



Category Description

Income
JBT 50/50
50/50 Donation
Adult Junior Entry Fees
Awards Dinner Income
County Championships Entry Fees
County Championships 50/50
JBT Entry Fees
Sponsor Donations*
TV Raffle Tickets
Unassigned Funds

Total Income

Expenses
Adult Junior Lineage
Adult Junior Apps
Awards Dinner
Awards Dinner Refund
County Championship Trophies
County Manager Stipend
County Apps
County Championships Lineage
JBT Apps
JBT Shirts
JBT Lineage
JBT Trophies
JBT Entry Fees Refund
Office Supplies
Postage
SMART
Stipend
NYS Adult Junior Entry Fee
Total Expenses

Total Income - Expenses

*Sponsor Donations of $200 from Molina & Collins for 2024-25 Season are included in this total

$849.00
$655.00
$2,640.00
$1,715.00
$2,820.00
$780.00
$9,170.00
$1,284.00
$980.00
$3,500.00

$24,393.00

($1,980.00)
$0.00
($1,961.00)
($70.00)
($2,832.54)
$0.00
($105.00)
($2,115.00)
$0.00
($180.00)
($6,786.50)
($823.45)
($40.00)
($82.00)
$0.00
($7,200.00)
($300.00)
($40.00)
($24,515.49)

($122.49)

Opening Balance

Ending Balance
Check Book Balance
Variance

$18,223.93

$18,101.44
$18,101.44
$0.00



