## Westchester County Youth Committee Final Report 2023-2024

The committee ran a full schedule. We had 6 JBT tournaments, and the Team D&S Championship and Adult/Junior County Championships.

The turnouts were down from last season but those that participated had a good time. (Copy of Winners attached).

The sponsor program was also down only raising \$1,084.00, which we distributed in the form of scholarships for our Westchester Juniors. We awarded \$7,200.00 in scholarships.

Financial Statement attached. (Attached)

The awards dinner was held on a Wednesday June 5th at the Cortlandt Colonial Manor, again it was also a huge success and included a special added attraction with the Service to Youth award being presented to Jana Rinaldo. All who attended had a great time.

Our association was again represented and all three of the State Championship tournaments, Lenny Marrero of Homefield Bowl Juniors placed 3<sup>rd</sup> the State Pepsi U12 Championship winning a \$500 scholarship and Ethan Bromley placed 18<sup>th</sup> in the U18 winning a \$200 scholarship.

Two of our juniors were also honored by NYS USBC and NYS BPA with scholarship awards, Sky Corradino \$150. (WP) won the Future Stars Award from NYS BPA, and Kailey O'Connell \$1000.(Cort) won Graduating Senior Award from NYS USBC.

We would like to thank the many directors and volunteers who helped this season:

Barbara Campisi, Assn Mgr, Angelo Corradino, Director, Jose Rojas, Director, Judy Terricciano, Volunteer Jana Rinaldo, Volunteer, Allan Katz volunteer

Respectively submitted,

Tom Solimine Sr.
Youth Committee Chairman

Angelo Corradino Tournament Manager

Side Note: The Westchester County Jr Bowling Scholarship Tournament was held in March and that program awarded \$5,200 in scholarship to our Westchester Junior Bowlers.

2024 report

Category Description		Opening Balance	\$18,223.93
Income			
JBT 50/50	\$849.00		
50/50 Donation	\$655.00		
Adult Junior Entry Fees	\$2,640.00		
Awards Dinner Income	\$1,715.00		
County Championships Entry Fees	\$2,820.00		
County Championships 50/50	\$780.00		
JBT Entry Fees	\$9,170.00		
Sponsor Donations*	\$1,284.00		
TV Raffle Tickets	\$980.00		
Unassigned Funds	\$3,500.00		
	ψο,οσο.σο		
Total Income	\$24,393.00		
Expenses			
Adult Junior Lineage	(\$1,980.00)		
Adult Junior Apps	\$0.00		
Awards Dinner	(\$1,961.00)		
Awards Dinner Refund	(\$70.00)		
County Championship Trophies	(\$2,832.54)		
County Manager Stipend	\$0.00		
County Apps	(\$105.00)		
County Championships Lineage	(\$2,115.00)		
JBT Apps	\$0.00		
JBT Shirts	(\$180.00)		
JBT Lineage	(\$6,786.50)		
JBT Trophies	(\$823.45)		
JBT Entry Fees Refund	(\$40.00)		
Office Supplies	(\$82.00)		
Postage	\$0.00		
SMART	(\$7,200.00)		
Stipend	(\$300.00)		
NYS Adult Junior Entry Fee			
Total Expenses	(\$40.00)		
Total Dapolises	(\$24,515.49)		
Total Income - Expenses	(\$122.49)		
		Ending Balance	\$18,101.44
		Check Book Balance	\$18,101.44
		Variance	\$0.00

<sup>\*</sup>Sponsor Donations of \$200 from Molina & Collins for 2024-25 Season are included in this total